
October 2011 Results 
BREED CLASSES 

Judged by Melanie Barnes 

Satins 
BOB 
Satin PE Cream- Sunglo Buzz 

Satin DE Cream- Shinee- Glen Farlie 

Satin PE White- Sunglo Satin Sound 

Satin Slate- Ashben Jefferson- Grantali 

Satin Crested PE White- Legally Blonde- Polka Dot 

ROB 
Satin DE Cream- Launceston Thurgis- Willowmist 

Satin PE White- Sunglo Satin Snow 

Satin Lilac- Ch Glen Farlie Randolph 

 

Best - Sunglo Satin Sound 

Reserve – Ashben Jefferson 

Baby- Legally Blonde 

Junior- Sunglo Satin Snow (P/E White Satin) 

Intermediate – Shinee- Glen Farlie 

Open – Sunglo Satin Sound 

 

Self 
BOB 
PE White- Sunglo Dance Floor Diva 

Chocolate- Ashben Rad Inka- Willowmist 

PE Gold- Sathra Garcia- Diamine 

Red- Hyjinx Red Special- Grantali 



Buff- Joangie‛s Apollo‛s Impulse- Tintinara 

DE Cream- Tarrawonga Hopi- Willowmist 

PE Cream- Sunglo Mazon 

Saffron- Ch Gunnedah Russet- Tintinara 

Slate- Gr Ch Dominius Bluepolly- Grantali 

ROB 
Chocolate- Sathra Pebo- Diamine 

PE Gold- Starburst Zuvan- Diamine 

Red- Willowmist Flame Thrower- Diamine 

Buff- Tintinara Eternal Flame 

DE Cream- Ch Sunglo Boo- Glen Farlie 

Saffron- Launceston Melville- Diamine 

 

Slate- Grantali Bluedenim 

Best – Ch Gunnedah Russet 

Reserve –Sunglo Dance Floor Diva 

Baby- Sunglo Dance Floor Diva 

Junior – Starburst Zuvan 

Intermediate – Tarrawonga Hopi 

Open – Sunglo Mazon 

 

Crested 
BOB 
PE Cream- Wotamess Pink Floyd- Sunglo 

Buff- Gunnedah Dennisina- Tintinara 

DE White- Gr Ch Willowmist Ice Maiden 

 

 

 



Best – Gunnedah Dennisina 

Reserve – Wotamess Pink Floyd 

Baby- Tintinara Cyllene 

Intermediate – Willowmist Peace Dove 

Open – Gunnedah Dennisina 

 

Ticked 
BOB 
Golden Agouti- Ch Dominius Pippa- Murray Family 

Cinnamon Agouti- Joangie‛s Cinnamon King- Diamine 

Gold/Lilac Argente- Grantali Money Penny 

Lemon/Lilac Argente- Wotamess CharmainWillowmist 

ROB 
Lemon/Lilac Argente- Ashben Mackinley 

Gold/Lilac Argente- Launceston The Gent- Diamine 

 

Best – Joangie‛s Cinnamon King 

Reserve – Ch Dominius Pippa 

Junior- Grantali Money Penny 

Intermediate- Wotamess Charmain 

Open- Joangie‛s Cinnamon King 

 

Marked 
BOB 
Black Himalayan- Sathra Stunner- Diamine 

Lilac Dalmatian-Ch Glen Farlie Cheyanne 

Chocolate Himalayan- Diamine Vogue 

ROB 
Black Himalayan- Sathra Tiffany- Diamine 

 



Best – Diamine Vogue 

Reserve – Ch Glen Farlie Cheyanne 

Baby - Diamine Vogue 

Open – Sathra Stunner 

 

Coat Type 
BOB 

Rex- Collingwood Katee- Hegerty Family 

Abyssinian- Dunvegan Mario- Chanchitos 

ROB 
Rex- Starburst Maxy- Shingalwood 

Abyssinian- Ch Chanchitos Mark 

 

Best – Dunvegan Mario 

Reserve – Collingwood Katee 

Intermediate- Collingwood Katee 

Open- Dunvegan Mario 

 

Long Hair 
BOB 

Sheltie- Shemelle Lil Charmer- Kolora 

Texel- Kolora Sentimental Miss 

ROB 
Texel- Coralee Cambert- Marisha 

 

Best – Shemelle Lil Charmer 

Reserve – Kolora Sentimental Miss 

Baby - Shemelle Lil Charmer 

 



Best In Show Results 

Best In Show- Shemelle Lil Charmer 

Reserve In Show- Sunglo Satin Sound 

Open In Show- Sunglo Satin Sound 

Runner Up Open In Show- Dunvegan Mario 

Intermediate In Show- Collingwood Katee 

Runner Up Intermediate In Show- Tarrawonga 

Hopi 

Junior In Show- Sunglo Satin Snow 

Runner Up Junior In Show- Kolora Sentimental 

Miss 

Baby In Show- Shemelle Lil Charmer 

Runner Up Baby In Show- Legally Blonde 

 

Junior Exhibitor 

Judged by Donna Wright 

Satin 

1. Launceston Thurgis- Willowmist 

2. Ashben Farnham- Diamine 

Self 

1. Ch Glen Farlie Robbie Boy 

2. Tarrawonga Hopi- Willowmist 

3. Willowmist Snowstorm 

Crested 

1. Willowmist Peace Dove 



Marked 

1. Diamine Vogue 

2. Willowmist Emmanuel 

Ticked 

1. Joangie‛s Cinnamon King- Diamine 

2. Ashben Mackinley- Willowmist 

3. Wotamess Charmain- Willowmist 

Coat Type 

1. Chanchitos Murry 

2. Starburst Carson- Shingalwood 

3. Starburst Maxy- Shingalwood 

Champion 

1. Ch Willowmist Ice Maiden 

2. Ch Chanchitos Mark 

Champion Junior Exhibitor - Ch Willowmist Ice 

Maiden 

Reserve Junior Exhibit- Joangie‛s Cinnamon King 

 

Breeder‛s Exhibit 

Judged by Vicki Mitchell Taylor 

Satin 

1. Sunglo Satin Sound 

2. Sunglo Buzz 

3. Sunglo Satin Snow 

Self 

1. Sunglo Mazon 

2. Grantali Bluedenim 



3. Sunglo Dance Floor Diva 

Crested 

1. Tintinara Cyllene 

2. Gr Ch Willowmist Ice Maiden 

3. Gr Ch Tintinara Rolling Thunder 

Ticked 

1. Grantali Money Penny 

Marked 

1. Ch Glen Farlie Cheyanne 

2. Willowmist Emmanuel 

Coat Type 

1. Chanchitos Murry 

Longhair 

1. Kolora Sentimental Miss 

Champion Breeder‛s Exhibit- Kolora Sentimental 

Miss 

Reserve- Sunglo Mazon 

 

Pet Classes 

Judged by Vicki Mitchell-Taylor 

Longhair Pet 

1. Chino- Marisha 

2. Elvis- Alice 

Non-Smooth Pet 

1.Coco- Beveridge Family 

2. Joseph- Glen Farlie 

3. Shiloh- Beveridge Family 



Crested Pet 

1. Elvis- Grantali 

2. Falcor- Tintinara 

3. Wombat- Marisha 

Smooth Pet 

1. Ebony- Murray Family 

2. Pepper- Tintinara 

3. Holly- Hegerty Family 

Satin Pet 

1. Mayzing- Sunglo 

2. Pinto- Grantali 

Best Conditioned and Groomed 

1. Pinto 

2. Ebony 

3. Apache 

Most Colourful 

1. Holly 

2. Waffles 

3. Elvis 

Best Pet- Pinto 

Reserve Pet- Ebony 

 

Handler Classes 

Judged by Kathryn McKay 

Senior Novice Handler 

Champion- Pinto – Grantali 

 



Junior Novice Handler 

Champion - Shiloh - Beveridge Family 

Reserve - Bubbles - Beveridge Family 

 

Adult Handler 

Champion- Gr Ch Tintinara Rolling Thunder 

Reserve- Ch Dominius Pippa- Murray Family 

 

Junior Handler 

Judged by Donna Wright 

Champion- Tarrawonga Hopi 

Reserve- Dunvegan Mario 

 

SPECIAL EVENT- Xmas Theme 

Judged by Evan Moorhead, MLA 

CHAMPION- Bubbles- Beveridge Family 


